Amplifier, Power, 0.8 W
40.5 - 43.5 GHz
Rev. V4
MAAP-010512
1 1 1
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

performance compliance. The part is fabricated
using an efficient pHEMT process.
Ordering Information
Pin No. Function Pin No. Function
1 RFIN 9 RFOUT
2 VG1 10 VD3
3 VG2 11 VD2
4 VG3 12 VD1
5 No Connection 13 No Connection
6 No Connection 14 No Connection
7 VREFERENCE 15 No Connection
8 VDETECTOR 16 No Connection
  Paddle Ground
1. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
2. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
Part Number Package
MAAP-010512-000000 Bulk quantity
MAAP-010512-TR0200 200 Piece Reel
MAAP-010512-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAAP-010512-001SMB Sample Evaluation board
Amplifier, Power, 0.8 W
40.5 - 43.5 GHz
Rev. V4
MAAP-010512